CH \$165.00 225818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		12/09/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kroll Ontrack, Inc.
Street Address:	9023 Columbine Road
City:	Eden Praire
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55347
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258183	DATA ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1396613	DISK MANAGER
Registration Number:	1717817	ONTRACK
Registration Number:	1803474	ONTRACK
Registration Number:	3491230	ONTRACK SHAREVIEW
Registration Number:	3491268	SHAREVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ontrack - Goldman TM Release Executed#page1.tif

source=Ontrack - Goldman TM Release Executed#page2.tif

source=Ontrack - Goldman TM Release Executed#page3.tif

source=Ontrack - Goldman TM Release Executed#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 9, 2016, from GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") to KROLL ONTRACK, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, as required by the Security Agreement and in order to reaffirm and provide notice of the security interest granted thereunder, Grantor and the Collateral Agent executed that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Term, dated as of July 3, 2014, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by Grantor and wherever located or in which Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest: (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I); (b) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; (d) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill; (e) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof; and (f) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at Reel 5341 and Frame 0609;

US-DOCS\75008318.2

EXECUTION COPY

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges payment and performance in full of the Obligations, and accordingly desires to execute this Termination and Release in order to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor. Collateral Agent further agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\75008318.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA

By: 🗽 Namez

Tiyle:

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Trademarks

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	DATA ADVISOR	06/29/1999	2,258,183
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	DISK MANAGER8	06/10/1986	1,396,613
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	ONTRACK	09/22/1992	1,717,817
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	ONTRACK	11/09/1993	1,803,474
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	ONTRACK SHAREVIEW	08/26/2008	3,491,230
Kroll Ontrack Inc.	SHAREVIEW	08/26/2008	3,491,268

4

1000297916v1

RECORDED: 12/15/2016